FORM PTO 595 (modified)	10-25-20	02	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev 6-93) REC		SHEET	Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Director of the United States Patent and	1022608	15	iginal documents or copies thereof	
		2. Name and address of re		
Quentin L. Guhr	5-02			
John F. Link				
Jay D. Schroeder		Case Corporation	1	
		700 State Street		
		Racine, Wisconsi	in 53404	
Additional conveying party(ies) NO				
Nature of conveyance:				
ASSIGNMENT				
Execution Date:				
09/18/2002, 09/20/20		Additional name(s) & addre	ess(es) attached? NO	
4. Application number(s) or patent number	er(s):			
If this is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application Number(s)	;	B. Patent Number	(s):	
10/199,819				
Additional numbers attached? NO				
Name and address of party to whom c concerning document should be mailed	,	6. Total number of applica	ations/patents involved: 1	
		7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3	3.41): \$40. 00	
Case Corporation 700 State Street		Check Enclosed		
Racine, Wisconsin 53404				
Telephone: (262) 636-6357		x Charge to deposit ac	count	
Facsimile: (262) 636-6231		8. Deposit account number	er: [03-1025]	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature:	I haliaf the forecas	na information is true and :	correct and any attached conv	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional recordation				
fees which may be required in this matter to the above-identified deposit account.				
Larry W. Miller	C. Fr	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
		7.11hm	5005 P OI	
Reg No. 29,417; Cust No. 26,637 Name of person signing		Signature	Date	
		-		
24/2002 BYRNE 00000066 031025 101998 9tal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3				
VICE COLUMN TO THE COLUMN TO T				
01 FC:8021 \ 40.00 CH				
\				

PATENT REEL: 013405 FRAME: 0733

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, **Quentin L. Guhr** of 1131 34th Ave. Ct., East Moline, Illinois 61244, **John F. Link** of 1370 Forest Avenue, Calumet City, Illinois 60409, and **Jay D. Schroeder** of 355 Schroeder Road, Coal Valley, Illinois 61240 hereby sell, assign and transfer to Case Corporation, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at Racine, Wisconsin, its successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in the improvements in

WORK VEHICLE WITH DUAL MODE UNLOADER APPARATUS AND METHOD

invented by me, the application for United States patent describing said invention and being executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents granted therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions therefor, and of all right of priority resulting from the filing of said U.S. application, and authorize and request that any and all patents for said improvements be issued to said Case Corporation, or its successors, assigns and covenant that I/we have full right so to do, and agree that I/we will communicate to said corporation or its representatives all facts known to me/us respecting said improvements, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths and generally do everything to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Date:	18 SEPTEMBER	2002	Justa L. Colm		
			Quentin L. Guhr		
persona	I acknowledge that I lly known to me, duly execu		and did see the above-named inventor, who is		
<u> </u>	Town G. Denm Printed Name of Witness	£	Signature of Witness		
	Filmed Name of Williess		Signature of witness		
Date: _	20 SEPTEMBE	0_7002	John F. Link		
nersona	I acknowledge that I		and did see the above-named inventor, who is		

Printed Name of Witness

PATENT REEL: 013405 FRAME: 0734 1

Date: 18 Sept 2002	Las I S houde
7	Jay D. Schroeder

CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS

I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date set forth.

Printed Name of Witness

Signature of Witness

2

PATENT REEL: 013405 FRAME: 0735